Cottrell Seniors Section
2024

“In the end it's still a game of golf, and if at the end of the day you
can't shake hands with your cpponents and still be friends, then
you've missed the paint.” — Payne Stewart.



Welcome everybody to the Seniors Section for 2024. | must say | am looking
forward to my year as captain of the largest Senior Section in Wales. Firstly
my thanks to the outgoing captain Huw for the way he ran and
enthusiastically promoted our section over the last year. Also my thanks to
the committee who's hard work behind the scenes throughout the year
ensure that we can all just turn up on the day and enjoy a game of golf. Many
thanks gentlemen.

The Diary of Events list the full programme for the year ahead. The inter-club
matches provide a great opportunity to get to know other members of the
Section and to play against other Golf Clubs, and all at a modest cost. Anyone
can participate, no matter what handicap, and | would encourage you to take
part whenever possible. Please also enter as many knock-out and weekly
competitions as you can. The more that take part the better.

Again this year there will be two away days and one 3 day Summer tour. The
first away day will be at The Kendelshire Golf Club just north of Bristol on May
17th. Bring a few balls with you for the island green! The second away day
will be at Cradoc Golf Club on the 10" or 12t of September which many of us
have played and enjoyed before. The Summer tour will be at The Players Club
again north of Bristol on August 19-21%, See if you can get on the 634yd par 5
in 3 shots!!

My charity this year is close to my heart and is the MND Association.

Motor Neurone Disease is an incurable and degenerative disease with
sufferers typically surviving 1-2 years from diagnosis although some do
survive longer. The charity provides funds for research into a cure and to help
those with the disease. There have been some famous sufferers such as
Stephen Hawking, Doddie Weir and Rob Burrow the last two of which have
brought the disease to the public's attention through their TV appearances
and fund raising events. Please support the various fund raising events as
generously as you can. Thank you.

I look forward to seeing you all out on the course and wish you all a very
happy and successful golfing year ahead.

Regards,

John Jenkins

Captain
John Jenkins

Vice-Captain
Mike Milburn



Match Secretary Handicap Secretary
Huw Morgan Graham Elvin

Competiton Secretary  Open Day Coordinator
Keith Hayden Bob Jessop Vacancy

Secretary



1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Past Captains

Gordon Bousie 2016
John Roberts-Jenkins 2017
Eric Turner 2018
Eric Turner 2019
lain Ross 2020
David Currie 2021
Robert Stokes 2022
David Stephenson 2023
Dill Alexander

Patrick Wilkins

Brian Pritchard

Graham Kellett / Patrick Wilkins
Alan Crossley

John Clarke

Eugene Murphy

Richard Daniels

Ben Davies

Steve Cross

Bill Aspinall

Les Fair

Sam Smith
Bruce Rankine
Robbie Norris
Martyn Hurst
Martyn Hurst
Bob Jessop
Huw Morgan



2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Competition Winners
36-Hole Strokeplay

Bob Voss 2022 Lawrence Hill
Bob Voss 2023 Les Fair

Eric Williams

Bryan Williams

Henry Filer

Henry Filer

Ron Chamberlain
Richard Daniels
Terry Hoggett
Dave Green

Chris Glenny
Dave Cope

Dave Cope

Ray Reakes

Steve Charlton
Jon Owen

Brian Pritchard
Jon Owen

David Stephenson
Bill Aspinall
Cancelled Covid-19
Neil Evans

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Individual Knockout
2022 Jon Lott
2023 Huw Thomas

Norman Mainwaring
lain Ross

lain Ross

Bryan Williams
Hayden Painter
lain Ross

Gregor Munro
Gareth Gambling
Gareth Gambling
Patrick Wilkins
Marcus Wilkinson
Bruce Rankine
Alan Gregson
David Stephenson
John Lovell

Jon Owen

Jon Owen

Eric Fortt

Bill Bryce

Tony Williams
Ray Reakes
Cancelled Covid-19
Bill Bryce



Pairs Knockout Pairs Knockout

1998 Nigel Anderson & Tony McCarthy 2022  Roy Denton & Griff Osborne
1999  John K Collin & Eric Williams 2023 Bob Jessop & Lawrence Hill
2000  John K Collin & Arthur Goodman
2001 Derek Love & lain Ross

2002 Peter Blackman & Hayden Painter
2003 Dill Alexander & David Stephenson
2004  Aubrey Bowen & Chris Ward

2005 Derek Love & lain Ross

2006  J Colin Jones & Henry Filer

2007  Trevor Wooding & David Williams
2008 Gareth Gambling & Peter Roe

2009 Chris Glenny & Bryan Williams
2010  Chris Glenny & Bryan Williams
2011 Paul Wilby & Peter Whiting

2012 Terry Hoggett & George Duncanson
2013 Dilwyn John & Peter Fryer

2014  Tony Johns & Bruce Rankine

2015 Peter Fryer & John Caines

2016  Jon Owen & Ray Reakes

2017 Terry Hoggett & George Duncanson
2018 David Stephenson & Mike Quick
2019 Bill Bryce & Tony Williams

2020 Cancelled Covid 19

2021 Cancelled Covid 19



Auchterlonie Putter Stableford Golfer of the Year

2000 Norman Mainwaring 2016 Phil Sweet

2001 Aubrey Bowen 2017 Roger Evans

2002 Gregor Munro 2018 Tony Fisher

2003  Eric Williams 2019 Tony Williams
2004 David Currie 2020 Cancelled Covid-19
2005 Hayden Painter 2021 Graham Elvin

2006 Hayden Painter 2022 Lawrence Hill

2007 Alan Gregson 2023 Lawrence Hill

2008 Gregor Munro
2009 Hayden Painter
2010 Bryan Williams
2011 Hayden Painter
2012 Charles Vicary
2013 Terry Scott
2014 lan Norton
2015 Steve Charlton
2016 Jon Owen

2017 Ray Reakes
2018 Dave Jackman
2019 Ray Reakes
2020 Cancelled Covid-19
2021 Neil Evans

2022 Tony Fisher
2023 Mike Preece



Golfer of the Year
2023

Alan Elston

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Golfer of the Year

Rod Hill 2022 Martin Brown
Rod Hill 2023 Alan Elston
Tony McCarthy
Bob Voss

Bob Voss

Bob Voss

Aubrey Bowen
Hayden Painter
Patrick Wilkins
George Duncanson
Terry Hoggett
Gregor Munro
Dave Cope

Tony Johns

David McNeely
Eric Fortt

Gregor Munro

Ray Reakes

Phil Sweet

Ray Reakes

Tony Williams

Eric Fortt

Neil Evans

Roy Denton



1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Trehill Trophy

G Parfitt

M Fullbrook
| Cunningham
K Davies

IG Ross

H Painter

H Painter

G Derbyshire
T Winterbottom
D Currie

A Gregson

C Glenny

B Williams

P Wilkins

D Haslett

C Glenny

P Sweet

L Fair

L Dickson

G Watkins

C Hopkins

W Bryce

R Reakes

Cancelled Covid 19

2021 Russell Clements
2022 Mike Preece
2023 Martin Brown



Duffryn Sprint Summer Eclectic Gross

1999 Derek Love 2023 Haydn Pike 2009 Brian Pritchard
2000 David Stephenson 2010 Hayden Painter
2001 Nigel Anderson 2011 Hayden Painter
2002 Arthur Goodman 2012 lain Ross

2003 Richard Jones 2013 Bruce Rankine
2004 Robert Stokes 2014 Jon Owen

2005 Nigel Anderson 2015 Jon Owen

2006 Dai Rees 2016 Paul Edwards
2007 Gareth Gambling 2017 Jon Owen

2008 Aubrey Bowen 2018 Jon Owen

2009 Peter Owen 2019 Tony Williams
2010 Ben Davies 2020 Edwin Yhap
2011 Dilwyn John 2021 Tony Williams
2012 Alan Crossley 2022 John Williams
2013 Henry Filer 2023 Tony Williams

2014 Chris Stanlake
2015 Trevor Williams
2016 Phil Sweet

2017 Phil Sweet

2018 Eric Fortt

2019 George Duncanson
2020 Malcolm Jones
2021 Colin Fisher

2022 Henry Filer



2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Summer Eclectic Nett
Brian Pritchard
Hayden Painter
Chris Stanlake
Steve Cross
Bruce Maskell
Phil Sweet
Mike Wood
Phil Sweet
Phil Sweet
Huw Morgan
Glen John
Gareth Pritchard
Alun Powell
John Williams
Griff Osborne

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Winter Eclectic Gross
Patrick Wilkins
Bryan Williams
Bryan Williams
Hayden Painter
Chris Osmond
Jon Owen
Jon Owen
Jon Owen
Jon Owen
Bill Bryce

Winter Eclectic Nett

David Hawkins
Norman Rees
David Hawkins
Hayden Painter
Steve Lucas
Peter Fryer
Steve Charlton
Ray Reakes
Bob McArtney
Bill Bryce



2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Winter League
Eric Fortt
Gareth Norris
Cancelled Covid 19
Martin Brown
Alan Elston



The Golden Egg Trophy
2009 John McGlyne
2010 Eric Williams
2011 Terry Hoggett
2012 lain Ross
2013 Chris Stanlake
2014  Eric Williams
2015 Sam Smith
2016 Phil Sweet
2017 Phil Sweet
2018 Ray Reakes
2019 Bruce Rankine
2020 Edwin Yhap
2021 Phillip Williams
2022 David Jackman
2023  Phil Williams



Diary of Events

2024 -2025

e Trophy Events & S.G.O.T.Y.

(Includes 36 Hole Stroke Play Competition)
e Matches
e Summer Eclectic

e Fun & Team Games

e Medals, Ladies Competitions, Committee Meetings,
Captains Away Days & Summer Tour
e Winter League

March 2024

Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

06/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
20/03/2024
27/03/2024

April 2024

Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday

03/04/2024
08/04/2024
09/04/2024
10/04/2024
15/04/2024
17/04/2024
22/04/2024
23/04/2024
24/04/2024
29/04/2024

Fun Comp - Team Scramble
Committee Meeting
Winter League 10

Lunch & AGM

Fun Comp

Individual Stableford (Summer Eclectic 1)
Match V St Athan

Committee Meeting

Individual Stableford (SGOTY 1)

Match V Vale

Captain's Drive In

Match V Llanishen

Ladies V Seniors Charity Shield

Medal 1

Match V Forest Of Dean

Button

Mack

Mack

Button
Button

Mack
Mack
Mack
Mack
Button
Button
Button

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:20

08:00-11:20

11:30

08:00-11:20
11:30

09:00 Shotgun

11:30
09:00-10:10
08:00-11:20
11:30



May 2024

Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday

01/05/2024
02/05/2024
07/05/2024
08/05/2024
14/05/2024
15/05/2024
17/05/2024
20/05/2024
22/05/2024
29/05/2024

June 2024

Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday

05/06/2024
10/06/2024
11/06/2024
12/06/2024
17/06/2024
19/06/2024
24/06/2024
26/06/2024

July 2024

Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday

01/07/2024
03/07/2024
09/07/2024
10/07/2024
13/07/2024
17/07/2024
23/07/2024
24/07/2024
29/07/2024
31/07/2024

Individual Stableford (Summer Eclectic 2)
Match V Morlais Castle

Match V Southerndown

Individual Stableford (SGOTY 2)
Committee Meeting

Medal 2

Seniors Captains Away Day

Match V Green Meadow

Memorial Bow! (SGOTY 3)

Captain'S Charity

36 Hole S/Play Rd 1

Match V Morlais Castle
Committee Meeting

36 Hole S/Play Rd 2

Ladies V Seniors Fun Competition
Individual Stableford (SGOTY 4)
Match V Wenvoe

Individual Stableford (Summer Eclectic 3)

Match V Woodlake Park

Medal 3

Committee Meeting

Individual Stableford (Summer Eclectic 4)
Club Captains Day — Stableford

Seniors Open Day

Match V St Athan

Individual Stableford (Summer Eclectic 5)
Match V Green Meadow

Duffryn Sprint (SGOTY 5)

Button
Away
Away
Mack

Button
Away
Button
Mack
Button

Mack
Button

Button
Mack
Mack
Away
Button

Mack
Mack

Button
Mack
BOTH
Away
Button
Away
Mack

07:40-11:20
11:00
11:00
07:40-11:20

07:40-11:20

11:30
07:40-11:20
07:40-11:20

07:40-11:20
11:30

07:40-11:20
09:00-10:10
07:40-11:20
11:00

07:40-11:20

11:30
07:40-11:20

07:40-11:20
07:00-14:00
07:40-11:20
11:00

07:40-11:20
12:00

07:40-11:20



August 2024

Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

05/08/2024
07/08/2024
13/08/2024
14/08/2024
21/08/2024
26/08/2024
27/08/2024
28/08/2024

Match V Southerndown

Medal 4

Match V Forest Of Dean

Individual Stableford (SGOTY 6)

Captains Day Shotgun

Ladies And Seniors Mixed Texas Scramble
Match V Llanishen

Trehill Trophy (SGOTY 7)

September 2024

Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday

October 2024

Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

04/09/2024
09/09/2024
10/09/2024
11/09/2024
16/09/2024
18/09/2024
23/09/2024
25/09/2024

02/10/2024
08/10/2024
09/10/2024
16/10/2024
23/10/2024
30/10/2024

Individual Stableford (Summer Eclectic 6)
Match V Wenvoe

Committee Meeting

Medal 5

Match V The Vale

Individual Stableford (Summer Eclectic 7)
Match V Woodlake Park

Individual Stableford (SGOTY 8)

Mack
Button
Away
Mack
Button
Mack
Away
Mack

Button
Mack

Mack
Away
Button
Away
Mack

No Competition - hollowcoring 30/09 - 06/10

Committee Meeting

Medal 6

Individual Stableford (SGOTY 9)
Individual Stableford (SGOTY 10)

Fun Comp - Team Texas Scramble

November 2024

Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday
Wednesday
Wednesday

06/11/2024
12/11/2024
13/11/2024
16/11/2024
20/11/2024
27/11/2024

RBL Charity Day

Committee Meeting

Winter League 1

Mixed Presentation Day

Winter League 2

Fun Comp - Individual Best 15 From 18

Mack
Mack
Mack
Mack

Mack

Button
Mack
Mack
Button

11:30
07:40-11:20
11:00
07:40-11:20
09:00 Shotgun
09:00-10:10
12:30
07:40-11:20

07:40-11:20
11:30

07:40-11:20
12:00
07:40-11:20
10:30
07:40-11:20

07:40-11:00
07:40-11:00
08:00-11:00
08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00
09:00 Shotgun
08:00-11:00
08:00-11:00



December 2024

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

04/12/2024
11/12/2024
18/12/2024
25/12/2024

January 2025

Wednesday
Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

February 2025

Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

01/01/2025
08/01/2025
14/01/2025
15/01/2025
22/01/2025
29/01/2025

05/02/2025
11/02/2025
12/02/2025
19/02/2025
26/02/2025

March 2025

Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

05/03/2025
11/03/2025
12/03/2025
19/03/2025
26/03/2025

Winter League 3
Presentation Lunch
Winter League 4

No Competition

No Competition

Winter League 5

Committee Meeting

Winter League 6

Fun Comp - Ind Alt Yellow & Red Tees
Winter League 7

Winter League 8

Committee Meeting

Fun Comp - Individual Best 15 From 18
Winter League 9

Winter League 10

Winter League 11
Seniors Committee Meeting

Lunch & AGM

Mack

Mack

Button

Mack

Button
Mack

Button

Mack

Button
Mack

Button

Fun Comp - Team 3 Player 2 Ball Better Ball Button

Captain's Drive In

Mack

08:00-11:00
Book own

08:00-11:00

Book own

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

Book own

08:00-11:00

09:00 Shotgun



Contact List as of 13 March 2023

Dillwyn Alexander
Mel Amos

Ken Andrew
Terence Ankin
George Ash

Bill Aspinall

John Barker

John Barrett

Andrew D. Billington

Aubrey Bowen
Jon Brazier
Richard Breeze
David Brown
Martin Brown
Bill Bryce
Anthony Cacicia
John Caines
Stephen Cavill
Ron Chamberlain
Russell Clements
Stephen Clemo
Philip Cliffe
Norman Cole
John K Collin
Harry Collins
Nicholas P Cooke
David Cope

Alan Crossley
lan Cunningham
Eric Dafydd

Anthony (Tony) Daly

Jeremiah Daly
Richard Daniels
Ben Davies
Dave Davies
Keith Davies
Philip Davies
Roy Denton

01446 775958
02920 594636

02920 594252
01443 222360
01446 792194

02920 706931
02920 754470
01446 710266
01446 775909

02920 793730

01633 815636

01446 774138

01446 772148

01656 863440
01446 781610
02921 409637
02920 593044

01446 775468
01446 775348
01446 736757

01446 710198
01446 773428
02920 217130

01446 793063

07895 811963

07587 095858

07533 406994
07768 701043

07309 007001

07811 009604

07578 402781

07511 170514

07867 115061

07711 003762

07446 159461
07879 493447

07762 251332
07749 818693

07950 929416

07855 477550
07970 229516

07505 235176
07523 968383



Jack Dimond

Christopher John Drew

George Duncanson
Alan Elston
Graham Elvin
Gordon Evans

Les Fair

David Field

Henry Filer

Colin Fisher

Tony Fisher
Andrew Forrester
Eric Fortt

Edward Fothergill
John Fryer

Peter Fryer
Richard Fulginetti
Gareth Gambling
Chris Glenny
Robert Good

Alan Gregson
Richard Harrington
Michael Harris
David Hawkins
Keith Hayden
Richard Heath
Andrew Hemfrey
Michael Higgins
Lawrence Hill
Richard Hoey
Michael Hoffman
Terry Hoggett
Angus Holt

Peter Hopkin
Maurice Hunter
Martyn John Hurst
David Alun Jackman
David James

John Jenkins

Bob Jessop

01446 710604
02922 216909
01446 775922
01446 623193
02920 844363
01446 744281
01656 663114
01446 760906
02922 216608
01443 401935

01446 748506
01656 865478
02920 198566
01446 773401

01446 772283
01446 773726
01656 663710

01446 760922
01446 623876

01656 880970

01656 784720

01446 773659
01656 862978
02920 464620
01656 651144

07828 109211

07475061611
07821 628417

07713 552352
07881 825473
07543 903429

07787 928209
07378 203830

07824 442761
07557 129113
07972 747985

07817 274065
07930 828452

07435 217974
07703 393022

07850 935951
07918 601063

07984 617918
07799 408041
07714 786757
07565 116526
07885317755

07944 503008
07523 190916
07747 455435



Richard Glen John
Tony Johns

Colin L. Jones
David Jones
Malcolm Jones
Martin Jones

Neil Jones

Ronald Jones
William Kitchen
Edward Knott
Peter Latto
Godfrey Lewis
John Lloyd

Simon Lloyd
Jonathan Lott
Anthony Louch
Steve Lucas

Mike Macphail
David Manners
Peter Mathias
Peter Maunders
Robert McArtney
David McCarthy
Richard McCarthy
Tony McCarthy
John McGlyne
Michael Melvin
Michael J. Milburn
Geoffrey Mitchell
William D. Moore
Huw Morgan
Leonard William Morgan
David John Morris
John Mudd
Gregor Munro
Eugene Murphy
Phillip Alan Murphy
David Nicholas
Tim Nicholls
Gareth Norris

02920 621791

01446 773119
01446 781473
02920 491013

01443 224450
01443 208055

01446 774704
01656 864471

02920 250219

01443 226736
01446 775350
02920 531787

01446 781574
01656 661896

01446 404801

01446 719980

01656 890013

01446 701996

07968 283794
07885 626055
07975 614364
07719 126699
07772 276725
07725 512063
07790817711
07941 646290
07711 772886
07580 247106
07974 596432

07867 991403
07825 704864
07546 491865
07879 925577
07770 615157

07779 278502
07850 838001
07484 228273
07966 215579
07788 251491
07480 232265
07813 902149

07866 484474
07557 056909
07443 610540

07843 698851
07377 357350
07768 240119
07775732250

07799 706923
07817 002121
07519942344
07860 839035



Robbie Norris

John O’Rourke
Griffith Osborne
Chris Osmond

Kevin Parle

David Thomas Parry
John Payne

Lynn Pearce

Barrie Pike

Haydn Pike

Richard Pothecary
Alun Powell

Gethin Powell
Michael Preece
Brian Pritchard
Gareth J. Pritchard
Bruce Rankine
Gareth Reed

David Rees

Hywel Rees

lan Robinson

Ken Sievewright
Graham John Sims
Steven Sluman

Sam Smith

Stephen Leslie Smith
Derek Stacey

Chris Stanlake
Barrie Styler

Shaun Sullivan
John Tate

Gareth Thomas
Huw Thomas
Steven Thomas
Bryan Trott

Jon Venners
Stephen Robert Vink
Nicholas John Waite
Peter Whiting
Patrick Wilkins

01656 890333
02920 754263

01446 771447

01656 890660

01446 775717

01446 775828
01446 710665
01446 745946

01446 751448
01443 204687
01446 775123

01443 204740
02920 593546

01446 772339
01446 773005

01446 774709

07446 875378
07508 197192

07986 713268
07747 788457
07860 631460
07785 284618
07711 314308
07714 009351
07534 343935
07535521249

07876 711454
07813 367273
07449 325859
07763 210964
07983 220876
07814 522688

07761921728

07713 512073
07485 787251

07796 863601
07747 686236

07778 303305
07813 985913
07850 287450
07720 845600

07427 429346
07736 233000
07973 147599

07966 773796



Anthony (Tony) Williams
Colin Williams

David Williams

Hugh Williams

John E. Williams

Philip Williams

Trevor Williams

Michael Antony Wood
Edward Yates

Edwin Yhap

01446 772575
01446 750401
01446 773165

01446 773281

01443 217269

02920 564135
02920 341403

Intentionally Blank

07547 419087

07840 435993
07936 886891
07495 665290
07867 337335
07989 409461
07799 414663



2024
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2025
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Seniors Captain’s Charity
2024

MNAO

motor neurcne diseose

About the Motor Neurone Disease Association:

The MND Association was founded in 1979 by a group of volunteers with experience of living with or caring for
someone with MND. Since then, we have grown significantly, with an ever-increasing community of volunteers,
supporters and staff, all sharing the same goal — to support people with MND and everyone who cares for them,
both now and in the future. The MND Association focuses on improving access to care, research and
campaigning for those people living with or affected by MND in England, Wales and Northern Ireland.



